

SANTA CRUZ POLICE DEPARTMENT 155 Center Street, Santa Cruz, CA 95060

MEDIA RELEASE



DATE/TIME: December 22, 2016

TOPIC: Deputy Chief Promotion Announcement

INFORMATION:

The Santa Cruz Police Department proudly announces the promotion of Lieutenant Dan Flippo to the role of Deputy Chief of Police.

Introducing Deputy Chief Dan Flippo

Deputy Chief Flippo, a 25 year veteran of the Police Department was promoted on Thursday morning December 22nd following a rigorous and competitive testing process. "Dan Flippo displays integrity, innovation, and leadership at the highest levels," Chief Vogel said. "He has distinguished himself as an effective administrator and will be an asset to our executive team."

Dan Flippo has worked for the Santa Cruz Police Department for 25 years and has filled many roles within the Department. Deputy Chief Flippo was a supervisor for 12 years and a Lieutenant for 4 years. Over his 25 year career, he has served in almost every capacity and assignment either as a patrol officer or Sergeant. He has served in Patrol, Investigations, Training, Traffic, in the Downtown Unit, in Street Crimes, and was a Team Leader and Team Commander in charge of the Tactical Team.

Deputy Chief Flippo has been an instructor in almost every branch of training and has been a department expert regarding use of force situations. He has also authored policy and assisted with the adoption of training programs for the department and other law enforcement agencies within the county.

"I am truly humbled by this honor to serve our great city, its valued community members, and our Police Department as Deputy Chief," Dan Flippo said. "I will strive to represent the highest standards of excellence in service to our community."

Deputy Chief Flippo has established a good rapport and working relationship with a wide variety of stake holders within the community to include members of city and county governments, business owners, community groups, and concerned neighborhood groups. He looks forward to the opportunity to serve with the executive management team and believes that he possesses the skill sets, judgment, leadership, experience and passion needed for the position. He has strong ties with the community he serves and believes that his connections with the community will assist in pushing forward the goals and mission of both the Department and city leadership.

"Dan is a critical part of our succession plan" said Chief Vogel. He demonstrates dedication and leadership skills at the highest levels and will enhance our department's core values of ethics, integrity, and respect." Please join us in celebrating and congratulating Deputy Chief Flippo on achieving a significant milestone in his career".

For additional information, contact: Joyce Blaschke Pho

Phone: (831) 420-5844

Anonymous tips can also be sent to the police department through our Tip Line (831) 420-5995, or from our Website; <u>www.santacruzpolice.com</u>. Tipsters can also submit an anonymous tip via our smartphone app or from an SMS text. Visit our Website for instructions.

Photo Deputy Chief Dan Flippo

